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A company was fined 405,000 yuan for violating the food safety law! Beijing

exposes 7 typical food safety cases again
China Net Health China www.health.china.com.cn  2023-05-19 11:09:15 Source: CNR

Operating food that does not meet the national food safety standards, using food raw materials that have exceeded
the shelf life for production and operation, engaging in food production and operation activities without permission,
selling food that has exceeded the shelf life, and selling edible agricultural products with veterinary drug residues
exceeding the limit... On May 18, the Beijing Market Supervision and Administration Bureau exposed some typical
cases. Among them, Beijing Russia Ke Catering Management Co., Ltd. was involved in the production and operation
of oil rancidity, the production and operation of food raw materials that have exceeded the shelf life, engaged in food
production and operation activities without permission, the business labels did not meet the regulations, and the license
and relevant certification documents were not checked when purchasing, failing to establish and abide by the purchase
inspection records in accordance with the regulations, making false or misleading commercial advertisements for the
commodities in operation, therefore, and was fined 405,000 yuan.

1. The Xinhua East Street Branch of North China Hema Network Technology Co., Ltd. operates food that
does not meet the national food safety standards
February 15, 2023, Market Regulation Comprehensive Law Enforcement Team received from Beijing Institute of
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Food Inspection a report on the total number of colonies of "Fresh Salmon Belly" sold by the Xinhua East Street
Branch of North China Hema Network Technology Co., Ltd. does not meet the requirements of GB10136-2015
"National Food Safety Standard for Animal Aquatic Products", whose inspection conclusion is unqualified. The
behavior of the parties violated the provisions of Item (13) of Article 34 of the "Food Safety Law of the People's
Republic of China". According to the second paragraph of Article 124 of the "Food Safety Law of the People's
Republic of China", the Beijing Market Supervision and Administration Bureau ordered the parties concerned to
correct the above-mentioned illegal acts, and imposed administrative penalties of confiscating illegal gains and
imposing fines.

2. Beijing Russian Catering Management Co., Ltd. produced rancid oil, used food raw materials beyond the

shelf life to produce and operate, engaged in food production and operation activities without a license,

operated labels that do not comply with regulations, failed to check the license and relevant certification

documents in purchasing goods, and failed to establish and abide by the purchase inspection records in

accordance with regulations, ran false or misleading commercial publicity cases for operating commodities
On February 8, 2023, the Beijing Shijingshan District Market Supervision Bureau received a report saying that the
dining environment of the party was dirty and did not meet the relevant regulations on catering services, and
requested the bureau to investigate and deal with it according to law. February 8, 2023, The Bureau conducts on-site
inspections of the business premises of the parties concerned, when it is found that the parties concerned are operating
uninspected meat products, producing and operating food raw materials that have exceeded the shelf life, engaging
in food production and operation activities without permission, operating foods with labels that do not meet the
regulations, imported prepackaged foods with labels that do not meet the regulations, or purchasing goods, failure to
inspect licenses and related certification documents, failure to establish and abide by purchase inspection records in
accordance with regulations, failure to store food as required, false or misleading commercial promotion of operating
commodities, etc.

The above-mentioned conduct of the parties violated the Article 34 Paragraph 1 (6), Item (10), Article 35 Paragraph
1, Article 53 Paragraph 1, 2, Paragraph 3 of Article 67, Paragraph 2 of Article 71, Article 97 of "Food Safety Law of
the People's Republic of China" and the first paragraph of Article 8 of the "Anti-Unfair Competition Law of the
People's Republic of China". According to the Article 122 Paragraph 1, Article 123 Paragraph 1 (4), Article 124
Paragraph 1 (2) Item, Item (4), Item (2) of Paragraph 1 of Article 125, Article 132 of "Food Safety Law of the People's
Republic of China" and Paragraph 1 of Article 33 of the Administrative Punishment Law of the People's Republic of
China, According to Article 126, Paragraph 1, Item (3) of the "Food Safety Law of the People's Republic of China",
it is decided to impose the following administrative penalties: 1. Warning; 2. A fine of 405,000 yuan; 3. Confiscation
of illegal property.

3. Beijing Mentougou Kuiyuan Restaurant does not have food raw material processing, food processing,
packaging, storage and other places suitable for the variety and quantity of food produced and operated,
and the environment of the place is not kept clean and tidy

On December 22, 2022, during the inspection, the Market Supervision and Administration Bureau of Mentougou

District found that the sanitation of the back kitchen operating room of Kuiyuan Restaurant was poor, and there was

oil and water on the ground. Law enforcement officers ordered corrections and issued warnings on the spot. On

January 4, 2023, when law enforcement officers conducted another inspection, they found that the hygienic

environment in the kitchen operation room was still poor. The behavior of the party violated the "Food Safety Law

of the People's Republic of China", Article 33, Paragraph 1 (1), the Mentougou District Market Supervision and

Administration Bureau ordered the party concerned to correct the above-mentioned illegal acts and imposed a fine

of 5,000 yuan on the basis of Item (11) of Article 126, Paragraph 1 of the "Food Safety Law of the People's Republic

of China".

4. Cases of small-scale food producers and operators in Beijing Tiantian Jingwei Supermarket labeling false

production dates, shelf life or selling food beyond the shelf life
On January 4, 2023, the Market Supervision Administration of Shijingshan District received a report from the citizen
hotline that the fennel sold in Jingwei Supermarket was expired food. On-site inspection by law enforcement officers
found that the "Chu Xiaoya brand fennel" operated by the party had exceeded the shelf life, and the party's behavior
violated Article 13 (9) of the "Beijing Small-scale Food Production and Operation Management Regulations". The
Shijingshan District Market Supervision and Administration Bureau confiscated the illegal income and imposed a
fine. The total amount of fines and confiscations was 2,004 yuan according to Article 32 (5) of the "Administrative
Penalty Law of the People's Republic of China" and Article 13 (9) of the "Beijing Small-scale Food Production and
Operation Management Regulations", the parties are ordered to correct the above-mentioned illegal acts and
confiscate the illegal property.



5. The case of the eighth branch of Beijing Shengshi Jiahui Trading Co., Ltd. producing and operating food

and food additives marked with false production dates, shelf life or beyond the shelf life
The Fengtai District Market Supervision and Administration Bureau conducted an on-site inspection of the 8th
branch of Beijing Shengshi Jiahui Trading Co., Ltd., found that the farm's pastured chicken eggs, ancient fermented
yogurt-flavoured beverages, and a famous brand's breakfast milk were all expired goods. The above-mentioned
behavior of the party violated the "Food Safety Law of the People's Republic of China", Article 34, Paragraph 1 (10),
Fengtai District Market Supervision and Administration Bureau,according to the Food Safety Law of the People's
Republic of China, Article 124, Paragraph 1, Item (5), ordered the parties to correct the above-mentioned illegal acts,
and decide to impose a fine of 28,000 yuan and confiscate the illegal gains of 89.8 yuan.

6. The case of Beijing Jubaocang Trading Co., Ltd. selling edible agricultural products with veterinary drug

residues exceeding the food safety standard limit
January 12, 2023, Chaoyang District Market Supervision Administration received the Beijing Institute of Food
Inspection reported that Beijing Jubaocang Trading Co., Ltd.'s sales of free range egg metronidazole did not meet
the requirements of GB31650-2019 "National Food Safety Standard Maximum Residue Limits of Veterinary Drugs
in Food", and the inspection conclusion was unqualified. The behavior of the parties violated the provisions of Article
13 (13) and Article 15 of the "Beijing Small-scale Food Production and Operation Management Regulations".
Chaoyang District Market Supervision Administration, according to the provisions of Articles 27 and 28 of the
"Beijing Small-scale Food Production and Operation Management Regulations", ordered the party concerned to
correct the above-mentioned illegal acts, and confiscated the illegal gains and imposed a fine on him, totaling 4,432
yuan.

7. The case of Beijing Jianongda Agricultural Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd. operating food

beyond the shelf life
On January 3, 2023,Fangshan Market Supervision Administration, during the on-site inspection, found that a certain
brand of active lactic acid bacteria that had exceeded the shelf life was placed on the shelves of Beijing Jianongda
Agricultural Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd. (the plaque is Tiantai Community Convenience
Supermarket). The above-mentioned behavior of the party violated the "Food Safety Law of the People's Republic
of China", Article 34, Paragraph 1 (10), ordered the party concerned to correct the above-mentioned illegal acts,
confiscated illegal property and imposed a fine of 2,000 yuan according to Article 124, Paragraph 1 (5) of the "Food
Safety Law of the People's Republic of China".

(Reporter Pang Ting)
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